**NHS Foundation Trust** 

Ref: 02817\_03946\_2018-03-13\_01 Date: 13 March 2018 Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD Tel: 01908 660033 <u>www.mkhospital.nhs.uk</u> For people who have hearing loss Minicom 01908 243924

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 02 March 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. How many emergency admissions were recorded for T20 Primary repair of inguinal hernia in each of 2013 - 2014 - 2015 - 2016

2013	20
2014	19
2015	13
2016	19

2. How many emergency admissions were recorded for T21 Repair of recurrent inguinal herniain each of 2013 – 2014 – 2015 – 2016

2013	4
2014	2
2015	6
2016	5

Please note the figures above are grouped by calendar year.

Included are all emergency admissions discharged from MKUH between the 1<sup>st</sup> January 2013 and the 31<sup>st</sup> December 2016 where any of the following ICD10 Diagnosis Codes were applied to the admission in any diagnosis position.

0	T20 : Primary repair of inguinal hernia
0	T201 : Primary repair of inguinal hernia using insert of natural material
0	T202 : Primary repair of inguinal hernia using insert of prosthetic material
0	T203 : Primary repair of inguinal hernia using sutures
0	T204 : Primary repair of inguinal hernia and reduction of sliding hernia
0	T208 : Other specified primary repair of inguinal hernia
0	T209 : Unspecified primary repair of inguinal hernia
0	T21 : Repair of recurrent inguinal hernia
0	T211 : Repair of recurrent inguinal hernia using insert of natural material
0	T212 : Repair of recurrent inguinal hernia using insert of prosthetic material
0	T213 : Repair of recurrent inguinal hernia using sutures
0	T214 : Removal of prosthetic material from previous repair of inguinal hernia
0	T218 : Other specified repair of recurrent inguinal hernia
0	T219 : Unspecified repair of recurrent inguinal hernia



You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.